
 Fund Balance Fund Balance

April 30, 2025  MTD  FYTD  MTD  FYTD May 30, 2025

Taxes/Special Funds -$                            

General Fund - 10 2,335,704.68$            185,610.32$       185,610.32$       70,496.34$         70,496.34$         2,450,818.66$            

Road & Bridge - 15 20,847.54$                 421.76$              421.76$              70.00$               70.00$               21,199.30$                 

MFT - 30 105,434.37$               7,374.95$           7,374.95$           3,777.72$           3,777.72$           109,031.60$               

Development Fund - 80 12,061.69$                 13.88$               13.88$               -$                   -$                   12,075.57$                 

.

YTD SubTotals 2,474,048.28$         193,420.91$    193,420.91$    74,344.06$      74,344.06$      2,593,125.13$         

Utility

Water & Sewer - 20 308,433.33$               141,463.80$       141,463.80$       47,802.79$         47,802.79$         402,094.34$               

Capital Improvement - 25 575,662.74$               17,176.43$         17,176.43$         -$                   -$                   592,839.17$               

Project Fund - 60 -$                            -$                   -$                            

Debt Service - 70 238,359.65$               70,471.19$         70,471.19$         -$                   -$                   308,830.84$               

YTD SubTotals 1,122,455.72$            229,111.42$       229,111.42$       47,802.79$         47,802.79$         1,303,764.35$            

GRAND TOTAL 3,596,504.00$         422,532.33$    422,532.33$    122,146.85$    122,146.85$    3,896,889.48$         

COVID   CURES 85,394.00$      

COVID USED (85,394.00)$     

COVID SLFRF 278,973.52$    

SLFRF USED (3,112.09)$       CHECKING 77,684.83

COVID NET 275,861.43$    SAVINGS 2,073,779.81

MFT SAVINGS 109,031.60

GEN FUND 2,450,818.66$ DEVELOPMENT 12,075.57

COVID NET (275,861.43)$   E PAY IL FUNDS 206,813.43

NON HOME RULE (831,770.96)$   E PAY IL NATL BANK 1,000.00

GEN FUND AVAIL 1,343,186.27$ SPECIAL POLICE 1,704.43

NON-HOME RULE SALES TAX 831,770.96

YET TO COME CERT OF DEPOSIT 514,424.67

COVID COUNTY 100,000.00$    3,828,285.30$         

Business support 45,000.00$      

Police Dep IT Upgrade 627.00$           

Police dep Dodge Ram 39,767.00$      

TOTAL COVID CURES 85,394.00$      

SLFRF USED

Police Dep IT Upgrade 3,112.09$        

TOTAL SLFRF USED 3,112.09$        
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